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DESCRIPTION Tip Top Potato Bun 4.5 inch 

NET WEIGHT 85 g 

PACK QUANTITY 40 per carton 

BARCODE 19339423009511 

MANUFACTURER NAME Tip Top Bakeries. A member of the Baking Division of George Weston Foods. 

MANUFACTURER ADDRESS Level 2, Building A, 11 Talavera Road, North Ryde NSW 2113 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION Wheat Flour, Water, Potato Flakes (6%), Sugar, Baker’s Yeast, Canola Oil, Wheat Gluten, 

Iodised Salt, Soy Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 472e), Wheat Malt Flour, Colour 

(160a), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (Wheat). 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Soy. 

CROSS CONTACT STATEMENT May be present: Other Cereals (Barley, Oats, Rye), Sesame. 

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN STATEMENT Made in Australia from at least 90% Australian Ingredients. 

STORAGE CONDITIONS Frozen: Store frozen at or below -180C. Once thawed best consumed immediately. 

SHELF LIFE Frozen: 4 months 

 

NUTRITION INFORMATION  
 

NUTRITION INFORMATION 
Servings Per Pack: 48 
Serving Size: 85 g (1 bun) 

 Avg Quantity 
Per Serving 

Avg Quantity 
Per 100 g 

Energy 979 kJ 1152 kJ 

Protein 7.8 g 9.2 g 

Fat, total 3.5 g 4.1 g 

- saturated 0.5 g 0.6 g 

Carbohydrate 41.3 g 48.6 g 

- sugars 5.0 g 5.9 g 

Dietary Fibre 2.0 g 2.3 g 

Sodium 365 mg 429 mg 

 
 

CONSUMER INFORMATION CENTRE For further information please contact our Consumer Information Centre on free call 1800 645 
515 within Australia or write to PO Box 555 Enfield, NSW 2136. 

WEBSITE DETAILS www.tiptop-foodservice.com.au 

SAP NUMBER  9136 ISSUE NUMBER  1 

DIVISION  Food Service ISSUE DATE  09 June 2023 

BRAND  NA STATUS  Approved 

SITES Chullora, Ermington TOPPINGS N/A 

http://www.tiptop-foodservice.com.au/
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QUALITY INFORMATION 
 
PRODUCT APPEARANCE Round moderate dome in shape, light chestnut crust with mild cream coloured crumb. 

 

TEXTURE Soft exterior, spongy, resilient interior. Short bite, long doughy chew. 

AROMA Fresh white bread aroma, with slightly sweet notes. 

FLAVOUR Slightly sweet 

PRODUCT DIMENSION Length: 114 mm (+/- 5 mm) 

Height (Top Layer): 50 mm (+/- 5mm) 

Height (Bottom Layer): 45 mm (+/- 5mm) 

SUITABILITY Suitable for Vegetarians. 

Suitable for Vegans. 

 
 

 

DATASHEET SIGN OFF 
DATE OF CHANGE NAME REASON 

09 June 2023 Melissa Clarke New datasheet. 


